#### 505714417 10/09/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5761227

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY REHKEMPER	01/12/2005
NICHOLAS GRISOLIA	01/12/2005
PETER GREENLEY	01/12/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REHCO LLC
Street Address:	1300 W. WASHINGTON BLVD.
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60607

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7100866

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)675-1786

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (708) 675-1583 Email:

Joseph@nbafirm.com JOSEPH P. OLDAKER **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 15020 S. RAVINIA AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 29

Address Line 4: ORLAND PARK, ILLINOIS 60462

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** JOSEPH P. OLDAKER **SIGNATURE:** /Joseph P. Oldaker/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=JR\_NG\_PG\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 050664 FRAME: 0036 505714417

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A FLYING VEHICLE

The below Assignor(s) having made the invention entitled above and filed a patent application for within the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignor(s) hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor(s) also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor(s) agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignor.

### Inventor/Assignor

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Jeffrey Rehkemper Residence Address 329 W. Evergreen, Chicago, Illinois 60610  By:  Dated:
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Nicholas Grisolia Residence Address: 3924 West Cornelia, 1st Floor, Chicago, IL 60618  By: Dated: 112/05
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Peter Greenley Residence Address: 849 North May, Unit I, Chicago, IL, 60622  By: Dated:
ASSIGNEE: REHCO LLC Address: 1300 W. Washington Blvd., Chicago, Illinois 60607  By: Dated: 12/OS  Title: MEMBER
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN To before me this 12 day of January, 2005  Notary Public, State of Illinois Commission Expires November 26, 20 05

1

PATENT REEL: 050664 FRAME: 0037